'Annual Report on Business

in the Northwest Territories

INSURANCE

| ‘Issued‘by; the Office of the
 Superintendent of Insurance
| Business of 1995




Annual Report on Business
in the Northwest Territories

INSURANCE

Issued by the Office of the
Superintendent of Insurance
Business of 1995




CONTENTS

GENERAL SUMMARY

1 LICENSED COMPANIES
LICENCE FEES
PREMIUM TAX

15 UNLICENSED COMPANIES
| PREMIUM TAX

17 INSURANCE AGENT REGISTER



GENERAL SUMMARY

As of December 31, 1995, 412 insurance licenses had been issued in the Northwest Territories.

Companies 181 183 181
Agents : 181 212 244
Adjusters 8 12 10
Travel Agents 3 3 . 9
Salespersons 0 2 2

Total license fees received in 1995 was $91,630.00.

Insurance Companies

The Insurance Act requires all insurance companies operating in the Territories, whether licensed or not, to
pay the Government a tax equal to 3% of its gross premiums receivable, plus 1% on fire insurance
premium less deductive amounts. This is broken out in the following table:

1995 1994 1993
Premium Income $48,164,804.63 $49,623,175.37 $41,722,892.56

Taxable Premium $47,463.245.00 $45,264,843 .51 $40,373.865.65
$777,734.00

Fire Premium $12,808,430.98 $10,926,947.14 $11,576,661.83
Income

64,594.92

3926.4 $842,318.92

Therefore insurance related revenue accrued to the government of the Northwest Territories for 1995
totalled: $1,554,822.00.



INSURANCE COMPANIES LICENSED IN THE NORTHWEST TERRITORIES

JANUARY 1, 1995 - DECEMBER 31, 1995

PREMIUM TAX/LICENSE FEES
— Ihsurvanbc"é o - Llc = TotalPrem = = Tax3% = Flre Premlums Taxl% ,
Aetna Life Insurance $550 $93,066.00 $2,595.00 $90,471.00 $2,714.13 | $0.00 $0.00 $2,714.13
Co. Of Canada
Aetna Casualty & $380 $3,071.00 $0.00 $3,071.00 $92.13 | $1,469.00 $14.69 $106.82
Surety Co. Of Canada
Affiliated FM $380 $18,623.00 $0.00 $18,623.00 $558.69 | $0.00 $0.00 $558.69
Insurance Co.
Aflac Insurance Co. $550 $314.76 $0.00 $314.76 $9.44 | $0.00 $0.00 $9.44
Of Canada '
Allendale Mutual $380 $112,526.00 $0.00 $112,526.00 $3,375.78 | $121,258.00 $1,212.58 $4,588.36
Insurance Co.
Allianz Insurance Co. $600 $53,000.00 $0.00 $53,000.00 $1,590.00 | $29,000.00 $290.00 $1,880.00
Of Canada
Allianz Life Insurance $550 $10,542.53 $0.00 $10,542.53 $316.28 | $0.00 $0.00 $316.28
Co. Of North America
Allstate Life Insurance $550 $25,993.00 $0.00 $25,993.00 $779.79 | $0.00 $0.00 $779.79
Co. Of Canada
Allstate Insurance Co. $600 $121,922.00 $0.00 $121,922.00 $3,657.66 | $5,277.00 $52.77 $3,710.43
Of Canada '
Alta Surety Co. $10 $0.00. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
American Home $600 $1,717,748.00' $0.00 $1,717,748.00 $51,532.44 | $661.00 $6.61 $51,539.05
Assurance Co. .
American Income Life $550 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Insurance Co.
American Int’] $550 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assurance Life Co.
Ltd.

PREMIUM TAX & LICENSE FEE REPORT - CALENDAR YEAR 1995

Page 1




Insurance Co, =

i

T Taxl% T

American Life
Insurance Co.

$550

$258,242.00

$0.00

$258,242.00

$7,747.26

$0.00

$0.00

$7,747.26

American Bankers
Life Assurance Co. Of
Florida

$550

$30,108.04

$0.00

$30,108.04

$903.24

$0.00

$0.00

$903.24

American Bankers
Insurance Co. Of
Florida

$600

$41,167.44

$0.00

$41,167.44

$1,235.02

$7.816.14

$78.16

$1,313.18

AMEX Life
Assurance Co.

$550

$3,937.00

$0.00

$3,937.00 -

$118.11

$0.00

$0.00

$118.11

Arkwright Mutual
Insurance Co.

$625

$1,481.46

$0.00

$1,481.46

$44.44

$1,409.08

$14.09

$58.53

Avemco Insurance Co.

$270

$15,517.00

$0.00

$15,517.00

$465.51

$0.00

$0.00-

$465.51

Axa Pacific Insurance
Company (Boreal P &
C Ins. Co.)

$600

$691,000.00

$1,000.00

$690,000.00

$20,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$20,700.00

BCAA Insurance
Corporation*

$220

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Blue Cross Life
Insurance Co. Of
Canada

$550

$1,381.00

$0.00

$1,381.00

$41.43

$0.00

$0.00

$41.43

Boiler Inspection &
Insurance Co. Of
Canada, The

$380

$57,346.00 .

$5,346.00

$52,000.00

$1,560.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,560.00

British Aviation
Insurance Co. Ltd.,
The

$50

$334,000.00

$0.00

$334,000.00

$10,020.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10,020.00

Calvert Insurance
Co.*

$600

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Canada Life Casualty
Insurance Co.

$550

$283,463.00

$0.00

$283,463.00

$8,503.89

$82,263.00

$822.63

$9,326.52

PREMIUM TAX & LICENSE FEE REPORT - CALENDAR YEAR 1995

Paoa?



Assurance Co., The

lnsurénce o = T e Ll c = T talPrem T = Tax 1% - TotalTax
Canada Life $380 $429,077.00 $40,502.00 $388,575.00 $11,657.25 | $0.00 $0.00 $11,657.25
Assurance Co., The

Canada West $380 $21,518.00 $0.00 $21,518.00 $645.54 | $0.00 $0.00 $645.54
Insurance Co.

Canadian Lawyers $50 $165,000.00 $0.00 $165,000.00 $4,950.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $4,950.00
Insurance Association

Canadian Premier Life $330 $26,112.00 $0.00 $26,112.00 $783.36 | $0.00 $0.00 $783.36
Insurance Co.

Canadian Surety Co. $600 $452,930.00 $2,560.00 $450,370.00 $13,511.10 | $194,596.00 $1,945.96 $15,457.06
The

Canadian Group $600 $4,000.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 $120.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $120.00
Underwriters

Insurance Co.

Canadian General $625 $344,947.00 $0.00 $344,947.00 $10,348.41 | $185,821.00 $1,858.21 $12,206.62
Insurance Co. -

Centennial Insurance $625 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Co.

Chubb Insurance Co. $600 $250,882.00 $0.00 $250,882.00 $7,526.46 | $16,709.00 $167.09 $7,693.55
Of Canada

CIBC General $600 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Insurance Co. Ltd.

CIBC Life Insurance $550 $73,380.00 $0.00 $73,380.00 $2,201.40 | $0.00 $0.00 $2,201.40
Co. Ltd.

Cigna Life Insurance | $550 $3,386.00 $0.00 $3,386.00 $101.58 | $0.00 $0.00 $101.58
Co. Of Canada

Cigna Insurance Co. $625 $51,307.50° $0.00 $51,307.50 $1,539.23 | $39,684.00 $396.84 $1,936.07
Of Canada

Citadel General $625 $84,577.00 $0.00 $84,577.00 $2,537.31 | $14,500.00 $145.00 $2,682.31

PREMIUM TAX & LICENSE FEE REPORT - CALENDAR YEAR 1995

Page 3




Insurance Co.

Co-Operators Life
Insurance Co.

$550

$1,387,000.00

$5,000.00

$1,382,000.00

Ll

s

$41,460.00

$0.00

$0.00

$41,460.00

Co-Operators General
Insurance Co.

$625

$3,629,000.00

$0.00

$3,629,000.00

$108,870.00

$1,667,000.00

$16,670.00

$125,540.00

Colonial Life
Insurance Co.

$330

$775.39

$0.00

$775.39

$23.26

$0.00

$0.00

$23.26

Commerce and
Industry Insurance Co.
Of Canada

$600

$1,099,700.00

$0.00

$1,099,700.00

$32,991.00

$210,220.00

$2,102.20

$35,093.20

Commerce Group
Insurance Co.

$625

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Commercial Union
Life Assurance Co. Of
Canada

$550

$44,000.00

$2,000.00

$42,000.00

$1,260.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,260.00

Commercial Union
Assurance Co. Of
Canada

$600

$1,783,000.00

$0.00

$1,783,000.00

$53,490.00

$886,000.00

$8,860.00

$62,350.00

Commercial Union
Assurance Co. plc

$380

$468,199.00

$0.00

$468,199.00

$14,045.97

$456,978.00

$4,569.78

$18,615.75

Commonwealth
Insurance Co.

$600

$719,000.00

$0.00

$719,000.00

$21,570.00

$706,000.00

$7,060.00

$28,630.00

Community
Newspapers
Reciprocal Insurance
Exchange

$220

$5,344.75

$0.00

$5,344.75

$160.34

$0.00

$0.00

$160.34

Compcorp Life
Insurance Co.

$550

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Consolidated Life
Assurance Co. Ltd.

$550

$312.68

$0.00

$312.68

$9.38

$0.00

$0.00

$9.38

Consolidated General
Insurance Co. Ltd.

$330

$42.68

$0.00

$42.68

$1.28

$0.00

$0.00

$1.28

PREMIUM TAX & LICENSE FEE REPORT - CALENDAR YEAR 1995

Pace 4



Co., The

" Twrance Co._[H|P|AIL]O]S T T e
Continental Insurance $625 $523,000.00 $0.00 $523,000.00 $15,690.00 | $170,000.00 $1,700.00 $17,390.00
Co. Of Canada Inc.,
The
Continental Assurance $550 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Co.

|| Continental Insurance $625 $784,000.00 $6,000.00 $778,000.00 $23,340.00 | $47,000.00 $470.00 $23,810.00
Co., The
Continental Insurance $625 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Ltd. )
Continental Casualty $625 $125,018.00 $0.00 $125,018.00 $3,750.54 | $0.00 $0.00 $3,750.54
Co.
Coseco Insurance Co. $380 $137,000.00 $0.00 $137,000.00 $4,110.00 | $50.00 $0.50 $4,110.50
Crown Life Insurance $550 $82,853.00 $3,213.00 $79,640.00 $2,389.20 | $0.00 $0.00 $2,389.20
Co.
Cumis Life Insurance $550 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Co.
Desjardins-Laurentian $550 $7,000.00 $0.00 $7,000.00 $210.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $210.00
Life Assurance Co.
Inc. )
Dominion Of Canada $625 $1,324,519.00 $0.00 $1,324,519.00 $39,735.57 | $759,847.00 $7,598.47 $47,334.04
General Insurance Co.,
The
Eagle Star Insurance $10 $420,884.00 $0.00 $420,884.00 $12,626.52 | $0.00 $0.00 $12,626.52
Co. Ltd.
Ecclesiastical $380 $192,877.00 $0.00 $192,877.00 $5,786.31 | $192,015.00 $1,920.15 $7,706.46
Insurance Office plc
Elite Insurance Co. $600 $847,895.00 $0.00 $847,895.00 $25,436.85 | $808,093.00 $8,080.93 $33,517.78
Empire Life Insurance $550 $23,867.00 $2,427.00 $21,440.00 $643.20 | $0.00 $0.00 $643.20

PREMIUM TAX & LICENSE FEE REPORT - CALENDAR YEAR 1995

Page 5




~Insurance Co. -

S000%

Employers Insurance $600 $1,444.00 $0.00 $1,444.00 $43.32 | $1,310.00 $13.10 $56.42
of Wausau, A Mutual
Co.
Equitable Life $330 $101,302.00 $4,589.00 $96,713.00 $2,901.39 | $0.00 $0.00 $2,901.39
Insurance Co. Of
Canada, The
Federal Insurance Co. $600 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Financial Life $550 $25,527.00 $674.00 $24,853.00 $745.59 | $0.00 $0.00 $745.59
Assurance Co. Of '
Canada
Fireman’s Fund $600 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $60.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $60.00
Insurance Co.
First North American $550 $6,529.00 $0.00 $6,529.00 $195.87 | $0.00 $0.00 $195.87
Insurance Co. .
First Canadian $550 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $60.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $60.00
Insurance Corporation
Gan General Insurance $600 $114,726.00 $0.00 $114,726.00 $3,441.78 | $24,189.00 $241.89 $3,683.67
Company.
GE Capital $50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Mortgage* Insurance
Co. (Canada)
General Accident $600 $2,204,165.00 $0.00 $2,204,165.00 $66,124.95 | $1,351,795.00 $13,517.95 $79,642.90
Assurance Co. Of
Canada, The
Gerling Global $625 $281,740.00 $0.00 $281,740.00 $8,452.20 | $0.00 $0.00 $8,452.20
General Insurance Co.
Grain Insurance and $380 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Guarantee Company
Granite Insurance* $10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Company

PREMIUM TAX & LICENSE FEE REPORT - CALENDAR YEAR 1995 Paee b



Health Insurance
Corporation, The

Igsurange Co — = L1 = Total rem Adjust Taxable Prem ax3 , = Ta x 1% o Total Tax
Great-West Life $550 $848,550.48 $97,720.44 $750,830.04 $22,524.90 | $0.00 $0.00 $22,524.90
Assurance Co., The

Green Shield Canada $220 $4,393.00 $0.00 $4,393.00 $131.79 | $0.00 $0.00 $131.79
Guarantee Co. Of $220 $120,000.00 $0.00 - $120,000.00 $3,600.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $3,600.00
North America, The

Guardian Insurance $600 $3,509,000.00 $0.00 $3,509,000.00 $105,270.00 | $995,000.00 $9,950.00 $115,220.00
Co. Of Canada

Halifax Insurance Co., $380 $74,000.00 $0.00 $74,000.00 $2,220.00 | $20,000.00 $200.00 $2,420.00
The

Healthcare Insurance $220 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Reciprocal Of Canada

Home Insurance Co., $600 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
The

Imperial Life $550 $345,000.00 $49,000.00 $296,000.00 $8,880.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $8,880.00
Assurance Co. Of

Canada, The

Industrial-Alliance $550 $7,000.00 $0.00 $7,000.00 $210.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $210.00
Life Insurance Co.

ITT Hartford Life $550 $7,993.49 $1,600.77 $6,392.72 $191.78 | $0.00 $0.00 $191.78
Insurance Co. Of :

Canada

Jevco Insurance Co. $380 $6,907.00 $0.00 $6,907.00 $207.21 | $1,862.00 $18.62 $225.83
John Alden Life $550 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Insurance Co.

Kingsway General $380 $14,000.00 $0.00 $14,000.00 $420.00 | $2,000.00 $20.00 $440.00
Insurance Co.

Knights of Columbus $330 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Laurentian Life and $550 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

PREMIUM TAX & LICENSE FEE REPORT - CALENDAR YEAR 1995

Page 7




Laurier Life Insurance $550 $13,000.00 $0.00 $13,000.00 $390.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $390.00
Company
Legacy General $550 $4,628.00 $0.00 $4,628.00 $138.84 | $0.00 $0.00 $138.84
Insurance Co. ' '
Liberty Mutual $330 $125,309.00 $0.00 $125,309.00 $3,759.27 | $66,781.00 $667.81 $4,427.08
Insurance Co.
Liberty Life ) $550 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Assurance Company
of Boston
Liberty Mutual Fire $330 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Insurance Co.
Life Investors $550 $12,000.00 $0.00 $12,000.00 $360.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $360.00
Insurance Co. Of
America
London Life Insurance $550 $1,012,262.00 $314,866.00 $697,396.00 $20,921.88 | $0.00 $0.00 $20,921.88
Co.
London Assurance, $380 $81,000.00 $0.00 $81,000.00 $2,430.00 | $810.00 $8.10 $2,438.10
The
London And Midland $600 $38,014.00 $0.00 $38,014.00 $1,140.42 | $0.00 $0.00 $1,140.42
General Insurance Co.
London Guarantee $625 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Insurance Co.
Lumbermens Mutual $625 $22,000.00 $0.00 $22,000.00 $660.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $660.00
Casualty Co.
Manufacturers Life $550 $1,870,000.00 $100,000.00 $1,770,000.00 $53,100.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $53,100.00
Insurance Co., The
Maritime Life $550 $412,560.39 $20,360.27 $392,200.12 $11,766.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $11,766.00
Assurance Co., The
Markel Insurance Co. $405 $216,364.00 $0.00 $216,364.00 $6,490.92 | $0.00 $0.00 $6,490.92
Of Canada

PREMIUM TAX & LICENSE FEE REPORT - CALENDAR YEAR 1995 Paoce &



Insurance Co. Lic. | TotalPrem. | Adjust. | Tas Tax1% | Total Tax
Metropolitan Life $550 $26,438.00 $0.00 $26,438.00 $793.14 | $0.00 $0.00 $793.14
Insurance Co. Of
Canada
Metropolitan Life $550 $226,436.00 $23,777.00 $202,659.00 $6,079.77 | $0.00 $0.00 $6,079.77
Insurance Co.

MIC Life Insurance $550 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Corporation

Motors Insurance $380 $31,656.00 $0.00 $31,656.00 $949.68 | $28,380.00 $283.80 $1,233.48
Corporation

Mutual Life Assurance $550 $276,459.00 $73,645.00 $202,814.00 $6,084.42 | $0.00 $0.00 $6,084.42
Co. Of Canada, The

Mutual of Omaha $550 $119,000.00 $22,000.00 $97,000.00 $2,910.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $2,910.00
Insurance Co.

NAC Reinsurance $625 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Corporation

National Life $550 $1,400,000.00 $136,000.00 $1,264,000.00. $37,920.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $37,920.00
Assurance Co. Of

Canada, The

New Rotterdam $10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Insurance Co. .

New York Life $550 $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $-3,000.00 $-90.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $-90.00
Insurance Co.

New Hampshire $600 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Insurance Co.

Niagara Fire Insurance $600 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 { $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Co.

NN Life Insurance Co. $550 $74,765.00 $451.00 $74,314.00 $2,229.42 | $0.00 $0.00 $2,229.42
Of Canada ‘

PREMIUM TAX & LICENSE FEE REPORT - CALENDAR YEAR 1995

Page 9




Insurance Co.

Non-Marine X X $625 $576.00 $0.00 $576.00 $17.28 | $396.00 $3.96 $21.24
Underwriters, :
Members of Lloyd’s

London, England

North West Life $550 $8,000.00 $1,000.00 $7,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $210.00
Assurance Co. Of $210.00

Canada, The

North American Life $550 $259,000.00 $28,000.00 $231,000.00 $6,930.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $6,930.00
Assurance Co.

Norwich Union Life $330 $28,218.00 $419.00 $27,799.00 $833.97 | $0.00 $0.00 $833.97
Society

Old Republic X X $380 $6,615.00 $0.00 $6,615.00 $198.45 | $0.00 $0.00 $198.45
Insurance company of

Canada

Pafco Insurance X X $625 $419,000.00 $0.00 $419,000.00 $12,570.00 | $93,000.00 $930.00 $13,500.00
Company Limited

Paul Revere Life $550 $27,025.49 $86.18 $26,939.31 $808.18 | $0.00 $0.00 $808.18
Insurance Co.The

Peace Hills General X X $380 $72,094.00 $0.00 $72,094.00 $2,162.82 | $72,094.00 $720.94 $2,883.76
Insurance Co.

Penncorp Life - $550 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Insurance Co.

Pennsylvania Life $550 $4,199.72 $0.00 $4,199.72 $125.99 | $0.00 $0.00 $125.99
Insurance Co.

Personal Insurance X X $600 $300,208.00 $0.00 $300,208.00 $9,006.24 | $63,247.00 $632.47 $9,638.71
Co. Of Canada, The

Primerica Life $550 $38,519.00 $0.00 $38,519.00 $1,155.57 | $0.00 $0.00 $1,155.57
Insurance Co. Of

Canada

Protection Mutual X X $380 $893,573.00 $0.00 $893,573.00 $26,807.19 | $552,012.00 $5,520.12 $32,327.31

PREMIUM TAX & LICENSE FEE REPORT - CALENDAR YEAR 1995

Page 10



Insurance Co.

——e Lie. | TomlPrem. | Adjust. | Taxable Prom. " [ vircProminms | Tox1% | ToulTar
Protective Insurance $380 $9,868.00 $0.00 $9,868.00 $296.04 | $0.00 $0.00 $296.04
Co.

Provident Life and $550 $8,000.00 $0.00 $8,000.00 $240.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $240.00
Accident Insurance

Co.

Prudential Of America $550 $31,760.00 $0.00 $31,760.00 $952.80 | $0.00 $0.00 $952.80
General Insurance Co.

(Canada)

Prudential of America $550 $25,466.88 $0.00 $25,466.88 $764.01 | $0.00 $0.00 $764.01
Life Insurance

Company

Reliable Life $550 $14,000.00 $0.00 $14,000.00 $420.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $420.00
Insurance Co.

Reliance Insurance $380 $567,742.00 $0.00 $567,742.00 $17,032.26 | $549,660.00 $5,496.60 $22,528.86
Co. '

Royal Insurance Co. $625 $4,677,000.00 $48,000.00 $4,629,000.00 $138,870.00 | $469,404.00 $4,694.04 $143,564.04
Of Canada

Royal Life Insurance $330 $45,220.64 $8,094.71 $37,125.93 $1,113.78 | $0.00 $0.00 $1,113.78
Co. Of Canada Ltd.

Scotia Life Insurance $550 $23,662.07 $0.00 $23,662.07 $709.86 | $0.00 $0.00 $709.86
Co.

Scottish & York $600 $1,137,680.00 $0.00 $1,137,680.00 $34,130.40 | $153,274.00 $1,532.74 $35,663.14
Insurance Co. Ltd.

Seaboard Life $550 $190,324.24' $768.17 $189,556.07 $5,686.68 | $0.00 $0.00 $5,686.68
Insurance Co.

Seaboard Surety Co. $600 $7,769.00 $0.00 $7,769.00 $233.07 | $0.00 $0.00 $233.07
Of Canada

Security Insurance Co. $380 $13,000.00 $0.00 $13,000.00 $390.00 | $13,000.00 $130.00 $520.00
Of Hartford

Security National $600 $176,277.00 $0.00 $176,277.00 $5,288.31 | $113.00 $1.13 $5,289.44

PREMIUM TAX & LICENSE FEE REPORT - CALENDAR YEAR 1995

- Page 11




Insurance Co.

RN

Co. Of Canada

Sovereign General $380 $2,199,465.20 $0.00 $2,199,465.20 $65,983.96 | $1,525,095.45 $15,250.95 $81,234.91
Insurance Co., The

St. Paul Fire And $600 $162,733.89 $0.00 $162,733.89 $4,882.02° | $95,228.31 $952.28 $5,834.30
Marine Insurance Co.

Standard Life $330 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 © $0.00
Assurance Co. Of

Canada, The

Standard Life $550 $113,944.00 $0.00 $113,944.00 $3,418.32 | $0.00 $0.00 $3,418.32
Assurance Co., The A

Stewart Title Guaranty $50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Co.

Sumitomo Marine & $600 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Fire Insurance Co.

Ltd., The

Sun Life Assurance $550 $1,762,000.00 $109,000.00 $1,653,000.00 $49,590.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $49,590.00
Co. Of Canada

Tokio Marine & Fire $600 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $30.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $30.00
Insurance Co. Ltd,

The

Toronto Dominion $550 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Life Insurance

Company

Toronto Mutual Life $550 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 { $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Insurance Co. :

Trade Indemnity plc $50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Traders General $405 $60,639.00 $0.00 $60,639.00 $1,819.17 | $0.00 $0.00 $1,819.17
Insurance Co.

Trafalgar Insurance $600 $329,000.00 $0.00 $329,000.00 $9,870.00 | $42,000.00 $420.00 $10,290.00

PREMIUM TAX & LICENSE FEE REPORT - CALENDAR YEAR 1995

Pag~ 17



Insurance Co.

Insurance Co, ‘Lic. | TotalPrem. |  Adjust. | TaxablePrem. | Tax3% | FirePremiums | Tax1% | Total Tax
Transamerica Life $550 $225,969.35 $0.00 $225,969.35 $6,779.08 | $0.00 $0.00 $6,779.08
Insurance Co. Of
Canada
Travellers Indemnity $625 $215,531.00 $0.00 $215,531.00 $6,465.93 | $0.00 $0.00 $6,465.93
Co., The
Travellers Insurance $550 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Co., The
Underwriters $625 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Insurance Co.

Unum Life Insurance $550 $148,374.00 $0.00 $148,374.00 $4,451.22 | $0.00 $0.00 $4,451.22
Co. Of America

Utica Mutual $380 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Insurance Co.

Victoria Insurance Co. $625 $2,620.00 $0.00 $2,620.00 $78.60 | $675.00 $6.75 $85.35
Of Canada

Voyageur Insurance $550 $149,277.00 $0.00 $149,277.00 $4,478.31 | $0.00 $0.00 $4,478.31
Co.

Wawanesa Mutual $625 $118,845.00 $0.00 $118,845.00 $3,565.35 | $0.00 $0.00 $3,565.35
Insurance Co., The

Wellington Insurance $625 $107,846.00 $0.00 $107,846.00 $3,235.38 | $19,846.00 $198.46 $3,433.84
Co. .
Westbury Canadian $550 $44,654.00 $1,273.00 $43,381.00 $1,301.43 | $0.00 $0.00 $1,301.43
Life Insurance Co.

Western Assurance $625 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Co.

Western Surety Co. $50 $42,451.00 $0.00 $42,451.00 $1,273.53 | $0.00 $0.00 $1,273.53
Western Life $330 $686.00 $592.00 $94.00 $2.82 | $0.00 $0.00 $2.82
Assurance Co. The

Western Union $10 $37,000.00 $0.00 $37,000.00 $1,110.00 | $12,000.00 $120.00 $1,230.00

PREMIUM TAX & LICENSE FEE REPORT - CALENDAR YEAR 1995

Page 13




Co. Of Canada

Yasuda Fire & Marine $380 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Ins. Co. Ltd., The

Zurich Insurance Co. $600 $416,395.00 $0.00 $416,395.00 $12,491.85 | $51,593.00 $515.93 $13,007.78
Zurich Indemnity Co. $625 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Of Canada

Zurich Life Insurance $550 $26,554.56 $0.00 $26,554.56 $796.64 | $0.00 $0.00 $796.64

[TQT A'L_::-:j::: =

1 [sLowarias

PREMIUM TAX & LICENSE FEE REPORT - CALENDAR YEAR 1995

Pagn 14



UNLICENSED INSURANCE COMPANIES IN THE NORTHWEST TERRITORIES
JANUARY 1, 1995 - DECEMBER 31, 1995

PREMIUM TAX/LICENSE FEES
Aetna Life Insurance $599.04 $0.00 $599.04 $17.98 | $0.00 $0.00 $17.98
Company
American Road $25,376.66 $0.00 $25,376.66 $761.30 | $0.00 $0.00 $761.30
Insurance Company, The : |
Axa Insurance (Canada) $51,000.00 $0.00 $51,000.00 $1,020.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $1,020.00 .
Canadian Trinity Life $7,162.87 $0.00 $7,162.87 $165.41 | $0.00 $0.00 $165.41
Insurance Company
Combined Insurance $366.00 $0.00 $366.00 $11.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $11.00
Company of America :
Consitiution Insurance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Company of Canada
Empioyers Reinsurance $5,013.00 $0.00 $5,013.00 $100.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $100.00
Company
Gerling Global Life $6,000.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 $120.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $120.00
Insurance Company
Gore Mutual Insurance $21,839.00 $0.00 $21,839.00 $436.78 | $0.00 $0.00 $436.78
Company
Heritage General $1,402.85 $0.00 $1,402.85 $42.08 | $0.00 $0.00 $42.08
Assurance Company
J.C. Penney Life $107.00 $0.00 " $107.00 $3.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $3.00
Johnson & Higgins $8,990.00 | $2,674.00 $6,316.00 $189.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $189.00
OTIP/RAEO Insurance $17,522.00 $0.00 $17,522.00 $526.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $526.00
Company




Prudential Insurance $656,377.00 | $23,105.00 $633,272.00 $18,998.00 | $0.00 $0.00 | $18,998.00
Company of America

State Farm Life $4,498.80 2000 .00 $4,498.80 $74.96 | $0.00 $0.00 $74.96
Insurance Company

State Farm Mutual $205,027.00 $0.00 $205,027.00 $6,150.81 | $0.00 $0.00 $6,150.81

Automobile Insurance
Company




Adkins, William

DIVISION il
INSURANCE AGENT REGISTER

Mutual Life Assurance Company of Canada

LIFE INSURANCE AGENTS
RESIDENTS

Yellowknife, NT

Brown, Vince

Primerica Life Insurance Company of Canada

Inuvik, NT

Cran, James

Seaboard Life Insurance Company

Yellowknife, NT

Dempsey, David

Transamerica Life Insurance Company of Canada

Yellowknife, NT

Ely, Harry

Mutual Life Assurance Company of Canada

Yellowknife, NT

Hemeyer, Allan

The Manufacturers Life Insurance Company

Yellowknife, NT

Herring, Everette

Seaboard Life Insurance Company

Fort Simpson, NT

Mair, Norman

The Great-West Life Assurance Company

Yellowknife, NT

McNeill, Duncan

Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada

Hay River, NT

Mehrotra, Arun

The Great-Wwest Life Assurance Company

Yellowknife, NT

Robertson, Steve

The Co-operators Life Insurance Company

Hay River, NT

Talbot, Barry The Manufacturers Life Insurance Company Yellowknife, NT
Trerice, Joseph The Great-West Life Assurance Company Hay River, NT
Trudel, Pierre The Mutual Life Assurance Company of Canada Hay River, NT

NON-RESIDENTS

Altig, Richard W.

American Income Life Insurance Company

Redmond, WA (USA)

Angeles, Jose L.

Canada Life Assuramce Company

Edmonton, AB

Au, Brenda

Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada

Vancouver, BC

Barr, Stuart

The Great-West Life Assurance Company

Peace River, AB




Bateman, Firth D.

Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada

Burnaby, BC

Benoit, F. Harvey

Laurier Life Insurance Company

Willowdale, ON

Billinkoff, Martin

The Paul Revere Life Insurance Company

Vancouver, BC

Bodden, Roald

CIBC Life Insurance Company Limited

Mississauga, ON

Bold, Ronald The Mutual Life Assurance Company of Canada Saskatoon, SK
Borg, Anthony Laurier Life Insurance Company Willowdale, ON
Bouchard, Claude Knights of Columbus Red Deer, AB
Braun, Robert Crown Life Insurance Company Toronto, ON
Canning, Gay The Mutual Life Assurance Company of Canada St. John's, NF

Carr, Frederick

London Life Insurance Company

Edmonton, AB

Cobdrn, David

Zurich Life Insurance Company of Canada

Gloucester, ON

Covert, Lawrence

Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada

Edmonton, AB

De Graaf, Andrew

London Life Insurance Company

Calgary, AB

Desaulniers, Rene

The Mutual Life Assurance Company of Canada

Sherwood Park, AB

Di lorio, Penny Marie

CIBC Life Insurance Company Limited

Missisauga, ON

Donnenfield, Douglas

American International Assurance Life Company Limited

Thornhill, ON

Eberley, Eugene

Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada

Victoria, BC

Eddy, Ross F.

London Life Insurance Company

Edmonton, AB

Epstein, Stephen

Laurier Life Insurance Company

Willowdale, ON

Falkenberg, Andreas

Transamerica Life Insurance Company of Canada

Charlie Lake, BC

Fraser, William G.

Zunch Life Insurance Company of Canada

Edmonton, AB




Gagne, Denis R.

The Great-West Life Assurance Company

Toronto, ON

Gendron, Normand

The Great-West Life Assurance Company

Winnipeg, MB

Gervais, Henri

The Co-operators Life insurance Company

High Prairie, AB

Hermiston, Darryl The Great West Life Assurance Company Winnipeg, MB
Hogan, Michael North American Assurance Company Waterloo, ON
Holmes, Ronald B.C.A.A. Insurance Corporation Burnaby, BC

Houghton, Jon D.

North American Life Assurance Company

Edmonton, AB

lozzo, Rosario

CIBC Life Insurance Company Limited

Mississauga, ON

Karpala, Joseph

Primerica Life Insurance Company of Canada

Edmonton, AB

Kelly, Alphonsus

Mutual of Omaha Insurance Company

St. John's, NF

Kosior, Gerry v

Metropolitan Life Insurance Company

Edmonton, AB

Lacelle, Howard (Non-Soliciting)

The Manufacturers Life Insurance Company

Lloydminster, SK

Laidler, Robet

CIBC Life Insurance Company Limited

Mississauga, ON

Lamb, Robert The Manufacturers Life Insurance Company Edmonton, AB
Leroux, Philippe The Manufacturers Life Insurance Company Smithers, BC
Macintyre, Stephen Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada High Level, AB

Madziya, Robert

London Life Insurance Company

Edmonton, AB

Mancebo, Carla

CIBC Life Insurance Company Limited

Mississauga, ON

Mulrain, Lennox

CIBC Life Insurance Company Limited

Mississauga, ON

Noseworthy, Dwight

Transamerica Life Insurance Company

St. John'’s, NF

Ogden, Roger

The Manufacturers Life Insurance Company

Edmonton, AB




Pinel, Roger

London Life Insurance Company

Calgary, AB

Rand, Ivan

The Manufacturers Life Insurance company

Woodstock, ON

Roche, Douglas

London Life Insurance Company

Edmonton, AB

Rockel, Paul

The Empire Life Insurance Company

Waterloo, ON

Sader, Raymond

The Manufacturers Life Insurance Company

Edmonton, AB

Sauder, Edward London Life Insurance Company Waterloo, ON
Shelemey, Paul The Manufacturers Life insurance Company St. Albert, AB
Slabodkin, Isadore Colonia Life Insurance Company Toronto, ON

Smith, Daryl Prudential Life Assurance Company of England ( Canada) Edmonton, AB
Sorensen, Carsten The Manufacturers Life Insurance Company Banff, AB
Tahara, Morio Seaboard Life Insurance Company Kelowna, BC
Tavares, Michela The Prudential iInsurance Company of America Caledon, ON
Wegner, Deborah The Maritime Life Assurance Company Whitecourt, AB
Wiebe, Raymond The Great-West Life Assurance Company Winnipeg, MB

Wolitski, Albin

The Canada Life Assurance Company

Edmonton, AB

Wylie, David

The Great-West Life Assurance Company

Grande Prairie, AB

Yard, B.J. (Jack)

The Paul Revere Insurance Company

Timmins, ON

Zaczek, Nicole

CIBC Life Insurance Company Limited

Mississauga, ON




Adkins, William

Mutual Life Assurance Company of Canada

ACCIDENT & SICKNESS INSURANCE AGENTS

RESIDENTS

Yellowknife, NT

Cran, James Seaboard Life Insurance Company Yellowknife, NT
Ely, Harry Mutual Life Assurance Company of Canada Yellowknfie, NT

Franz-Wiggs, Freda

The Manufacturers Life Insurance Company

Yellowknife, NT

Mair, Norman

The Great-West Life Assurance Company

Yellowknife, NT

McNeill, Duncan

Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada

Hay River, NT

Mehrotra, Arun

The Great-West Life Assurance Company

Yellowknife, NT

Robertson, Steve

The Co-operators Life Insurance Company

Hay River, NT

Talbot, Barry

The Manufacturers Life Insurance Company

Yellowknife, NT

NON-RESIDENTS

Altig, Richard W.

American income Life Insurance Company

Redmond, WA (USA)

Barr, Stuart

The Manufacturers Life InsuranceCompany

Peace River, AB

Benoit, F. Harvey

Laurier Life Insurance Company

Willowdale, ON

Billinkoff, Martin

The Paul Revere Life Insurance Company

Vancouver, BC

Bodden, Roald

CIBC Life Insurance Company Limited

Mississauga, ON

Borg, Anthony

Laurier Life Insurance Company

Willowdale, ON

Braun, Robert

Crown Life Insurance Company

Toronto, ON

Carr, Frederick

London Life Insurance Company

Edmonton, AB

De Graaf, Andrew

London life Insurance Company

Calgary, AB

Desulaniers, Rene

The Mutual Life Assurance Company

Sherwood Park, AB




Di lorio, Penny M.

CIBC Life Insurance Company Limited

Mississauga, ON

Falkenberg, Andreas

Transamerica Life Insurance Company of Canada

Charlie Lake, BC

Fraser, William

Zurich Life Insurance Company of Canada

Edmonton, AB

Gervais, Henri

The Co-operators Life Insurance Company

High Prairie, AB

Hogan Michael

North American Life Assurance Company

Waterloo, ON

Holmes, Ronald

B.C.A.A. Insurance Corporation

Burnaby, BC

Kosior, Gerry

Metropolitan Life Insurance Company

Edmonton, AB

Laidler, Robert

CIBC Life Insurance Company Limited

Mississauga, ON

Lamb, Robert

The Manufacturers Life Insurance Company

Edmonton, AB

Leroux, Philippe

The Manufactuers Life Insurance Company

Smithers, BC

Madziya, Robert

London Life Insurance Company

Edmonton, AB

Mancebo, Carla

CIBC Life Insurance Company Limited

Mississauga, ON

Noseworthy, Dwight

Transamerica Life Insurance Company

St. John's, NF

Ogden, Roger

The Manufacturers Life Insurance Company

Edmonton, AB

Rand, lvan

The Manufacturers Life Insurance Company

Woodstock, ON

Sader, Raymond

The Manufacturers Life Insurance Company

Edmonton, AB

Sorensen, Carsten

The Manufacturers Life Insurance Company

Banff, AB

Tavares, Michela

The Prudential insurance Company of America

Caledon, ON

Wegner, Deborah

The Maritime Life Assurance Company

Whitecourt, AB

Wolitski, Albin

The Canada Life Assurance Company

Grande Prairie, AB

Yard, B.J. {Jack)

The Paul Revere Life Insurance Company

Timmins, ON

Zaczek, Nicole

CIBC Life Insurance Company Limited

Mississauga, ON




GENERAL INSURANCE AGENTS

RESIDENTS

Basaraba, Leona

Lakeshore Insurance Brokers

Yellowknife, NT

Butterfield, Tracy

Alexander & Alexander

Yellowknife, NT

Demaine, Sheila

Norland Travel & Insurance Agencies

Hay River, NT

Dennill, Ronald

Alexander & Alexander

Yellowknfie, NT

Dewar, Kerry

Arctic Insurance Brokers Ltd.

Yellowknife, NT

Fontaine, Shirley

Alexander & Alexander

Yellowknife, NT

Gallant, Ria

Lakeshore Insurance Brokers

Yellowknife, NT

Gervais, Joanne

Henri Gervais Insurance Services Ltd.

Yellowknife, NT

Harris, William

Norland Travel & Insurance Agencies L.td.

Hay River, NT

Heath, John M.

J. Folk & Associates Agencies Ltd.

Inuvik, NT

Hernblad, Sherry

Arctic Insurance Brokers Ltd.

Yellowknife, NT

Jones, Trena

Norland Travel & Insurance Agencies Ltd.

Hay River, NT

Jones, Vanessa

Henri Gervais Insurance Services Ltd.

Yellowknife, NT

Lee, Timothy Lakeshore Insurance Brokers: Yellowknife, NT
Lindsay, Debbie J. Folk & Associates Agencies Ltd. Inuvik, NT
Maher, Helene J. Norland Travel & Insurance Hay River, NT

Meek, Wendy

Alexander & Alexander

Yellowknife, NT

Naidu, Shireen

Norland Travel & Insurance

Hay River, NT

Ouellette, Dohna Marie

Henri Gervais Insurance Services Lid,.

Yellowknife, NT

Patterson, Patricia

Husky Insurance & Real Estate

Inuvik, NT

Savoie, Sylvie

Lakeshore Insurance Brokers Ltd.

Yellowknife, NT

Seaward, Margaret

Lakeshore Insurance Brokers Ltd.

Yellowknife, NT




Alexander & Alexander

Yellowknife, NT

Strang, Donald

Arctic Insurance Brokers Ltd.

Yellowknife, NT

Suchlandt, Amee P.

Henri Gervais Insurance Services Ltd.

Yellowknife, NT

Zelinski, Debra

Alexander & Alexander

Yellowknfie, NT

NON-RESIDENTS

Bell, Jacqueline

Monnex insurance Brokers Ltd.

Calgary, AB

Bennett, Lynne

The Co-operators General Insurance Company

Grande Prairie, AB

Betterton, Elaine Sedgwick Ltd. Calgary, AB
Boylan, John Protection Mutual Insurance Company Oakville, ON
Brown, Denis H. Johnson & Higgins Ltd. Winnipeg, MB
Burrows, Michael Riddle McCann Rattenbury & Associates (1981) Ltd. Edmonton

Cardinal, Leone

Robinson-Dale Insurance Ltd.

Edmonton, AB

Chapelski, Christine

Gan Canada Insurance Company

Vancouver, BC

Chubey, Gayle

Robinson-Dale Insurance Ltd.

Edmonton, AB

Clay, Robert

Clay Robinson, Ltd.

Edmonton, AB

Conner, Robert

Marsh & McLennan Limited

Edmonton, AB

Coughlin, Cornelius (Guy)

Guy Couglin Insurance Agency

Winnipeg, MB

Coyle, Robert L.

Johnson & Higgins Ltd.

Edmonton, AB

Marsh & McLennant Limited

Edmonton, AB

Craig, Darryl S.



Daniel, Chris

Monnex Insurance Brokers Ltd.

Edmonton, AB

Drury, Peter

Alexander & Alexander

Calgary, AB

Edwards, Donald

Northland Agency Ltd.

Fort Nelson, BC

Erlendson, Chris

Investors Group Ltd.

Winnipeg, MB

Falconar, William

Falconar Insurance Associates Ltd.

Edmontqn, Ab

Fontaine, Jean C.P.

Hayhurst Elias Dudek Inc.

Winnipeg, MB

Fowler, Susie Ann

Gan Canada Insurance Company

Vancouver, BC

Frost, Randy M.

Alexander & Alexander

Edmonton, AB

Garrett, John

Garrett Agencies Ltd.

Calgary, AB

Goudreau, Gilles

Marsh & McLennan Limited

Edmonton, AB

Grams, Margaret

Robinson-Dale Insurance Ltd.

Edmonton, AB

Guerrette, Armand

Willis Corroon Melling Ltd.

Edmonton, AB

Harvey, David B.

Monarch Insurance Brokers

Edmonton, AB

Herrera, Patricia

Monnex Insurance Brokers Ltd.

Calgary, AB

Hill, David Ernest

Willis Corroon Melling Ltd.

Edmonton, AB

Hill, Arden Grant

Alexander & Alexander

Calgary, AB

Hillier, Leonard

Protection Mutual Insurance

Oakville, ON

Hindmarch-Watson, Peter

Dale Intermediaries Ltd.

Vancouver, BC

Holman, Frank

Holman Insurance Brokers Ltd.

Richmond Hill, ON

Hlomes, Robert

Younger & Holmes Limited

Peace River, AB

Holmes, Stephen

Willis Corroon Aerospace of Canada

Vancouver, BC

Hyska, Elsie

Hyska's Insurance Agency

Churchill, MB

Hyska, Walter

Hyska's Insurance Agency

Churchill, MB




R R R R

eays, Shirley Ann

Northland Insurance Services Ltd.

Fort Nelson, BC

Lavender, Ronald

Morris & Mackenzie Inc.

Calgary, AB

Marsh, G. Barrie

Minet Inc.

Toronto, ON

Marston, Denis

Johnson & Higgins Ltd.

Vancouver, BC

Marusin, Peter

M.B.S. Insurance Brokers Ltd.

Edmonton, AB

Mayo, Thomas

Capri Insurance Services Ltd.

Kelowna, BC

Mazurek, John

Morgex Insurance Group Ltd.

Edmonton, AB

McCann, David

David McCann Aviation Insurance

Richmond Hill, ON

Mones, James

Arctic Insurance Brokers Ltd.

Edmonton, AB

Mones, Robert

Arctic Insurance Brokers Ltd.

Saskatoon, SK

Morrison, Bob

Morrison Insurance Brokers Ltd.

Calgary, AB

Moskie, Lavinia

Dyck Insurance Agency Ltd.

Wetaskiwin, AB

Muller, Henry G.

Sedgwick Limited

Edmonton, AB

Murphy, Brian

Arctic Insurance Brokers Ltd.

Edmonton, AB

Myre, Mario

Dale Parizeau Inc.

Montreal, PQ

Nozick, Mandle

Wise Insurance Ltd.

Edmonton, AB

Orris, Lloyd

Johnson & Higgins Ltd.

Edmonton, AB

Palmquist, Carol

Monnex Insurance Brokers Ltd.

Edmonton, AB

Park, Edgar

Foster Park Baskett

Edmonton, AB

Parson, Roberta

Johnson & Higgins Ltd.

Winnipeg, MB

Peter, Barbara

Willis Corroon Melling Ltd.

Edmonton, AB

Pollington, Alexander

Gan Canada Insurance Company

Vancouver, BC

Prommer Sharon

Robinson-Dale Insurance Ltd.

Edmonton, AB




Pudney, Michael

Willis Corroon Aerospcae of Canada

Vancouver, BC

Pugsley, Sharon

Sedgwick Limited

Edmonton, AB

Robinson, Bryan

Robinson-Dale Insurance Ltd.

Edmonton, AB

Ross, James Douglas

Alexander & Alexander

Edmonton, AB

Scot, Nancy Monnex Insurance Brokers Ltd. Calgary, AB
Stelfox, Edward Johnson & Higgins Ltd. Winnipeg, MB
Stewart, Russell Monnex Insurance Brokers Ltd. Calgary, AB
Taylor, David Dulude, Taylor Inc. Montreal, PQ

Thompson, Carman

Phoenix Group of Insurance Brokers Inc.

Edmonton, AB

Wakeman, Stephen Sedgwick Aviation Canada Calgary, AB
Wall, Eloise Monnex Insurance Brokers Ltd. Calgary, AB
White, Mel Arctic Insurance Brokers Ltd. Edmonton, AB

Wilson, Frederick

Network Insurance Brokers Inc.

Edmonton, AB

INSURANCE ADJUSTERS
RESIDENTS

Coy, David

Arctic West Adjusters Ltd.

Yellowknife, NT

Merrithew, Greg

Arctic West Adjusters Ltd.

Yellowknife, NT

Nickle, Ronald

Shumka, Craig & Moore Adjusters Ltd.

Yellowknife, NT

Yanciw, Steve

Leonard Hirst & Miller Adjusters (1977) Ltd.

Yellowknife, NT

NON-RESIDENTS

Mondou, Brett

Shumka, Craig & Moore Adjusters Ltd.

Grande Prairie, AB

Pirie, Kennath

Marshall & Pirie Insurance Adjuster Ltd.

Oftawa, ON




Richards, John

Richards, Schmode & Associates

St. Albert, AB

Sawchuk, William

Leonard Hirst Miller Adjusters (1977) Ltd.

Edmonton, AB

TRAVEL AGENTS
RESIDENTS

Davidson, Shirley

Mack Travel Ltd.

Fort Simpson, NT

Mellor, Eileen

902855 NWT Ltd. d.b.a. Marlin Yellowknife Travel

Yellowknife, NT

Zarchikoff, Sheri

Uniglobe Northern Lights Travel

Yellowknire, NT

Canadian Airlines International

Pacific Western Corporation

Calgary, AB




1995

APPENDIX

AMALGAMATION

The Prudential Life Assurance Company of England (Canada) with The Mutual Life Assurance
Company of Canada, effective April 1, 1995. Mutual Life will continue operations.

Traders General insurance Company with Victoria Insurance Company of Canada effective
November 28, 1995. The amalgamated company will continue under the name Traders
General Insurance Company.

NAME CHANGE

Longroup Insurance Company changed to London Guarantee Insurance Company, effective
May 31, 1995.

Boreal Property & Casualty Insurance Company, changed tao AXA Pacific Insurance Company,
November 8, 1995.

The Continental Insurance Company of Canada changed to Lombard General Insurance
Company of Canada effective December 8, 1995.

Continental Insurance Limited changed to Lombard Insurance Company effective December
8, 1995.

NEW COMPANIES

First Canadian Insurance Corporation

Liberty Life Assurance Company of Boston

Toronto Dominion Life Insurance company

The Prudential of America Life Insurance Company (Canada)






